In the event of any inconsistency between, or if there is any discrepancy in interpreting, provisions in Indonesian language version shall prevail.

Total Assets 275,192 2,713 277,905

Total Liabilities 125,930 - 125,930

Total Equity 149,262 2,713 151,975

Total Liabilities and
Equity

275,192 2,713 277,905

*in billions of Rupiah

The following is the pro forma Statement of Profit and Loss of the Company before and after the Spin-Off:

Description Before Spin-Off
Necessary

adjustments in the
Spin-Off process

After Spin-Off

Business Profit 39,581 - 39,581

Profit Before Tax 36,339 - 36,339

Tax (8,659) - (8,659)

Net Profit after Tax 27,680 - 27,680

Other Comprehensive
Income

1,767 - 1,767

Total Profit and
Comprehensive Income

29,447 - 29,447

*in billions of Rupiah

C. IMPACT OF THE TRANSFER OF THE COMPANY’S ASSETS AND LIABILITIES RELATED

TO THE SPIN-OFF OF INDIHOME BUSINESS SEGMENT ON TELKOMSEL

In addition, the Spin-Off of the Company’s assets and liabilities related to the IndiHome Business Segment
to Telkomsel has an impact on Telkomsel’s Financial Statements, as shown in the Proforma Financial
Statements before and after the Spin-Off, as follows:

Description Before Spin-Off
Necessary

adjustments in the
Spin-Off process

After Spin-Off

Total Assets 100,991 8,479 109,470

Total Liabilities 70,949 1,234 72,183

Total Equity 30,042 7,245 37,287

Total Liabilities and Equity 100,991 8,479 109,470

*in billions of Rupiah

32

Un-official translation
In the event of any inconsistency between, or if there is any discrepancy in interpreting, provisions in Indonesian language version shall prevail.

The certainty of the assets and liabilities of the IndiHome Business Segment that will be transferred to
Telkomsel will be further regulated in the Deed of Spin-Off. Further, in relation to the implementation of
the Spin-Off, the Company will carry out actions deemed necessary to complete the transfer of separated
assets and liabilities as well as the capital participation to Telkomsel, with due observance of the applicable